502358767 05/23/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
E. Mishan & Sons, Inc.	05/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Steven Rekuc
Street Address:	2475A Old Trail Road
City:	Avon
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	81620

Name:	David Edward Ringel
Street Address:	1136 Berkley Avenue
City:	Quakertown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18951

Name:	Richard J. Rekuc
Street Address:	2 Halls Mill Road
City:	Asbury
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08802

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29390429

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8453597798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT

REEL: 030476 FRAME: 0433

OF \$40.00 29390429

Phone: 845-359-7700

Email: nmpc@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: NOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCARIA P.C.

Address Line 1: 100 DUTCH HILL ROAD

Address Line 4: ORANGEBURG, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

PETER C. MICHALOS

Signature:

/PETER C. MICHALOS/

Date:

05/23/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=J137-1636US-Asgn#page1.tif source=J137-1636US-Asgn#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030476 FRAME: 0434

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, E. Mishan & Sons, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following inventions and discoveries which are disclosed in the following:

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
United States	US 29/390,429	April 25, 2011	Safety Cover
United States	US 61/457,063	December 20, 2010	Safety Cover
Canada	CA 140656	May 18, 2011	Safety Cover
Europe	CDR 001879586	June 17, 2011	Safety Cover
China	CN 201130156146.2	June 2, 2011	Safety Cover

WHEREAS, Steven Rekuc, an individual residing at 2475A Old Trail Road, Avon, Colorodo 81620; David Edward Ringel, an individual residing at 1136 Berkley Avenue, Quakertown, Pennsylvania 18951; and Richard J. Rekuc, an individual residing at 2 Halls Mill Road, Asbury, New Jersey 08802 (hereinafter collectively "Assignee") are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the above patents and applications; including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, to all applications for patents, utility models or design rights, now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and any and all patents, utility models or design rights to be obtained for said inventions and discoveries, and to the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property therefor.

PATENT REEL: 030476 FRAME: 0435 NOW, THEREFORE, in the consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent(s) and/or pending patent application(s) aforesaid and all rights, interests, claims and demands, recoverable in law or equity, that the Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringements thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said pending patent application(s) if granted as patent(s) are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Dated: <u>May 21</u> , 2013	E. Mishan & Sons, Inc.	
	Edward I. Mishan, President	
Witness		
Witness		

RECORD AND RETURN TO:

NOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCARIA P.C. 100 Dutch Hill Road Orangeburg, New York 10962 (845) 359-7700

Customer No.: 21706

PATENT REEL: 030476 FRAME: 0436

RECORDED: 05/23/2013